
 

***REVISIONS OR REQUESTS FOR REVISIONS RELATED TO PAYMENT INSTRUCTIONS, 
AMOUNTS, OR DOCUMENTS, INCLUDED IN THIS SUBMITTAL SHALL BE CONFIRMED VIA 

PROTOCOL ESTABLISHED BY AND BETWEEN OWNER AND CODELL, NEVER VIA EMAIL 
CORRESPONDENCE. *** 

 

November 11, 2024 

 

Mrs. Sarah Wasson, Superintendent  

Powell County Board of Education 

691 Breckenridge Street 

Stanton, KY 40380 

 

RE: BG 21-072 New Stanton Elementary School         

  

Dear Mrs. Wasson, 

 

The invoices and requests for payment comprising Pay Estimate 9 for the above referenced project are 

included in this packet.  The total amount requested is as follows: 

 

 

   Contractors/Suppliers/Codell  $ 1,236,459.82 

    

      TOTAL: $ 1,236,459.82 

   

        

Any questions or concerns related to the submitted documentation should be directed to me.  My phone 

number is (859)533-9732 and my email is Rpiersall@codellconstruction.com. 
 

Sincerely, 

Rebecca Piersall 

Project Accountant 

 

enc/cc  Alicia Frazier – Powell County Board of Education Finance Director 

            Sherman Carter Barnhart Architects – Allison Commings 

 
 
 



Stanton Elementary School ESTIMATE NO: 9
NOVEMBER 11, 2024
PAYMENT REQUEST SUMMARY FOR MATERIAL SUPPLIERS/CONTRACTORS/CODELL

BP# PO # CONTRACTOR
PAYMENT DUE%

COMP
OWNER 
PO/MUNIS #

HINKLE CONTRACTING COMPANY LLC

CENTRAL KENTUCKY SHEET METAL

HINKLE CONTRACTING COMPANY LLC

HINKLE CONTRACTING COMPANY LLC

100.00%

100.00%

100.00%

100.00%

866620 $0.000.00%00002

866600 $110,203.2037.86%MASON STRUCTURE, INC.00004

866602 $0.0088.70%MMI OF KENTUCKY01004

866604 $41,725.4798.95%READING ROCK02004

866589 $59,063.3621.88%CLAY INGELS COMPANY03004

866598 $42,273.4257.90%LEE BUILDING PRODUCTS04004

866601 $0.00MILLS SUPPLY COMPANY05004

862314 $13,461.0067.24%THE WELLS GROUP06004

862724 $0.000.00%DIXIE ROOFING, INC.00006

862725 $0.000.00%DIXIE, LLC01006

866624 $0.002.77%GRAYHAWK, LLC00007

866610 $0.000.00%VALLEY INTERIOR PRODUCTS01007

866585 $0.000.00%AMERICAN MIDWEST SUPPLY, INC.02007

866595 $0.000.00%GOLTERMAN & SABO, INC.03007

866593 $0.003.84%ELLIOTT CONTRACTING, INC.00008

862999 $0.000.00%ELLIOTT SUPPLY & GLASS01008

866588 $0.0014.71%C&T DESIGN & EQUIPMENT CO.,00012

866587 $0.0031.05%BLUE MOUNTAIN COMPANY01012

866596 $0.000.00%IRWIN INSTALLATION SOURCE00013

866597 $0.000.00%IRWIN SEATING COMPANY01013

864154 $0.000.00%MARTIN FLOORING COMPANY, INC.00014

866590 $0.000.00%CONNOR SPORTS FLOORING01014

866625 $0.001.39%TWIN LAKES FIRE SERVICE, LLC00017

866623 $10,800.0032.48%00018

866619 $0.000.00%AIR MECHANICAL SALES01018

864670 $41,000.00THERMAL EQUIPMENT SALES, INC.02018

866618 $4,047.3040.32%WINNELSON COMPANY03018

865709 $35,935.8596.06%Core & Main LP04018

866583 $81,450.0024.76%RIMAR ELECTRIC, LLC00019

866592 $0.002.63%ECKART, LLC01019

866592 $19,020.2936.34%ECKART, LLC02019

866603 $0.000.00%NEWTECH SYSTEMS, INC.03019

865722 $0.0071.57%SCHILLER HARDWARE04019

865843 $0.006.13%FACILITY COMMISSIONING GROUP00020

866605 $514,765.5055.11%RISING SUN DEVELOPING, INC.00021

866620 $0.0001021

866620 $21,998.5291.28%02021

866626 $103,257.7543.86%TRIPLE CROWN CONCRETE03021

866602 $0.00MMI OF KENTUCKY04021

862314 $52,324.0082.72%THE WELLS GROUP05021



$1,236,459.82

Stanton Elementary School ESTIMATE NO: 9
NOVEMBER 11, 2024
PAYMENT REQUEST SUMMARY FOR MATERIAL SUPPLIERS/CONTRACTORS/CODELL

BP# PO # CONTRACTOR
PAYMENT DUE%

COMP
OWNER 
PO/MUNIS #

TOTAL PAYMENT REQUEST

100.00%

100.00%

866586 $50,578.3141.40%ATLAS ENTERPRISES06021

866612 $0.000.00%ADP Lemco07021

866611 $0.00VULCRAFT A DIVISION OF NUCOR08021

866608 $0.00SISKIN STEEL & SUPPLY CO., INC09021

866616 $0.004.65%METAL PROS LLC10021

866606 $0.000.00%ROSA MOSAIC & TILE COMPANY00022

866617 $0.000.00%KIEFER SPECIALTY FLOORING01022

866584 $0.000.00%TERRAZZO AND MARBLE SUPPLY02022

866305 $34,555.8547.08%CODELL CONSTRUCTION CO.00100



100.00%

HINKLE CONTRACTING COMPANY LLC

$1,476,430.00

$878,344.00 0.00%$878,344.00$0.00$0.00$0.0000002

MASON STRUCTURE, INC. 37.86%$973,304.35$503,125.65$55,902.85$559,028.5000004

MMI OF KENTUCKY $90,000.00 88.70%$10,165.91$79,834.09$0.00$79,834.0901004

READING ROCK $44,250.00 98.95%$463.72$43,786.28$0.00$43,786.2802004

CLAY INGELS COMPANY $270,000.00 21.88%$210,936.64$59,063.36$0.00$59,063.3603004

LEE BUILDING PRODUCTS $200,000.00 57.90%$84,193.27$115,806.73$0.00$115,806.7304004

MILLS SUPPLY COMPANY $25,000.00 $0.44$24,999.56$0.00$24,999.5605004

THE WELLS GROUP $50,000.00 67.24%$16,378.00$33,622.00$0.00$33,622.0006004

DIXIE ROOFING, INC. $406,280.00 0.00%$406,280.00$0.00$0.00$0.0000006

DIXIE, LLC $448,375.00 0.00%$448,375.00$0.00$0.00$0.0001006

GRAYHAWK, LLC $502,000.00 2.77%$489,490.00$12,510.00$1,390.00$13,900.0000007

VALLEY INTERIOR PRODUCTS $140,000.00 0.00%$140,000.00$0.00$0.00$0.0001007

AMERICAN MIDWEST SUPPLY, INC. $7,800.00 0.00%$7,800.00$0.00$0.00$0.0002007

GOLTERMAN & SABO, INC. $17,200.00 0.00%$17,200.00$0.00$0.00$0.0003007

ELLIOTT CONTRACTING, INC. $310,750.00 3.84%$300,004.00$10,746.00$1,194.00$11,940.0000008

ELLIOTT SUPPLY & GLASS $352,250.00 0.00%$352,250.00$0.00$0.00$0.0001008

C&T DESIGN & EQUIPMENT CO., $27,414.00 14.71%$23,785.20$3,628.80$403.20$4,032.0000012

BLUE MOUNTAIN COMPANY $475,124.06 31.05%$327,582.85$147,541.21$0.00$147,541.2101012

Stanton Elementary School

ESTIMATE NO: 9
NOVEMBER 11, 2024
CONTRACT STATUS FOR MATERIAL SUPPLIERS/CONTRACTORS/CODELL

BID DIV
CONTRACT 

AMOUNTPO # CONTRACTOR
BILLED TO 

DATE
RETAINED TO 

DATE
NET TO

DATE
CONTRACT 

BALANCE
%

COMP



$3,429,534.71

$2,309,527.28

$1,304,199.62

$3,484,376.14

100.00%

100.00%

CENTRAL KENTUCKY SHEET METAL

HINKLE CONTRACTING COMPANY LLC

$1,060,044.13

$3,810,594.12

$3,263,567.00

$1,678,149.62

$6,913,910.85

IRWIN INSTALLATION SOURCE $14,350.95 0.00%$14,350.95$0.00$0.00$0.0000013

IRWIN SEATING COMPANY $56,744.17 0.00%$56,744.17$0.00$0.00$0.0001013

MARTIN FLOORING COMPANY, INC. $68,418.00 0.00%$68,418.00$0.00$0.00$0.0000014

CONNOR SPORTS FLOORING $30,870.00 0.00%$30,870.00$0.00$0.00$0.0001014

TWIN LAKES FIRE SERVICE, LLC $503,280.00 1.39%$496,961.88$6,318.12$702.01$7,020.1300017

32.48%$954,039.72$106,004.4100018

AIR MECHANICAL SALES $325,060.00 0.00%$325,060.00$0.00$0.00$0.0001018

THERMAL EQUIPMENT SALES, INC. $635,500.00 $0.00$635,500.00$0.00$635,500.0002018

WINNELSON COMPANY $250,000.00 40.32%$149,204.45$100,795.55$0.00$100,795.5503018

Core & Main LP $156,900.00 96.06%$6,188.33$150,711.67$0.00$150,711.6704018

RIMAR ELECTRIC, LLC 24.76%$373,950.00$41,550.00$415,500.0000019

ECKART, LLC $546,000.00 2.63%$531,649.67$14,350.33$0.00$14,350.3301019

ECKART, LLC $505,000.00 36.34%$321,487.32$183,512.68$0.00$183,512.6802019

NEWTECH SYSTEMS, INC. $181,700.00 0.00%$181,700.00$0.00$0.00$0.0003019

SCHILLER HARDWARE $139,040.38 71.57%$39,535.38$99,505.00$0.00$99,505.0004019

FACILITY COMMISSIONING GROUP $53,350.00 6.13%$50,405.20$2,944.80$327.20$3,272.0000020

RISING SUN DEVELOPING, INC. 55.11%$381,059.4100021

$452,564.60 $0.00$452,564.60$0.00$452,564.6001021

Stanton Elementary School

ESTIMATE NO: 9
NOVEMBER 11, 2024
CONTRACT STATUS FOR MATERIAL SUPPLIERS/CONTRACTORS/CODELL

BID DIV
CONTRACT 

AMOUNTPO # CONTRACTOR
BILLED TO 

DATE
RETAINED TO 

DATE
NET TO

DATE
CONTRACT 

BALANCE
%

COMP



$25,640,299.80

100.00%

100.00%

100.00%

HINKLE CONTRACTING COMPANY LLC

$9,544,240.39 $16,096,059.41$10,132,773.47

$120,000.00 91.28%$10,466.84$109,533.16$0.00$109,533.1602021

TRIPLE CROWN CONCRETE $500,000.00 43.86%$280,676.00$219,324.00$0.00$219,324.0003021

MMI OF KENTUCKY $254,000.00 $0.00$254,000.00$0.00$254,000.0004021

THE WELLS GROUP $158,412.15 82.72%$27,369.57$131,042.58$0.00$131,042.5805021

ATLAS ENTERPRISES $684,470.00 41.40%$401,090.00$283,380.00$0.00$283,380.0006021

ADP Lemco $59,579.00 0.00%$59,579.00$0.00$0.00$0.0007021

VULCRAFT A DIVISION OF NUCOR $695,755.00 $0.00$695,755.00$0.00$695,755.0008021

SISKIN STEEL & SUPPLY CO., INC $80,000.00 $0.00$80,000.00$0.00$80,000.0009021

METAL PROS LLC $34,000.00 4.65%$32,417.50$1,582.50$0.00$1,582.5010021

ROSA MOSAIC & TILE COMPANY $792,405.00 0.00%$792,405.00$0.00$0.00$0.0000022

KIEFER SPECIALTY FLOORING $0.00 0.00%$0.00$0.00$0.00$0.0001022

TERRAZZO AND MARBLE SUPPLY $62,520.00 0.00%$62,520.00$0.00$0.00$0.0002022

CODELL CONSTRUCTION CO. $703,536.02 47.08%$372,303.73$331,232.29$0.00$331,232.2900100

Stanton Elementary School

ESTIMATE NO: 9
NOVEMBER 11, 2024
CONTRACT STATUS FOR MATERIAL SUPPLIERS/CONTRACTORS/CODELL

39.52%$588,533.08

BID DIV
CONTRACT 

AMOUNTPO # CONTRACTOR
BILLED TO 

DATE
RETAINED TO 

DATE
NET TO

DATE
CONTRACT 

BALANCE
%

COMP

TOTALS



Typ
e

Original 
Amount

Revised 
Amount

Total with 
Pending

Not Yet 
Billed

00200 S 878,344.00 878,344.00 878,344.00 0.00 0.00 0.00% 878,344.000.00 0.00 0.00

00400 S 1,476,430.00 1,476,430.00 1,476,430.00 559,028.50 55,902.85 37.90% 917,401.500.00 0.00 503,125.65

00401 M 90,000.00 90,000.00 90,000.00 79,834.09 0.00 88.70% 10,165.910.00 0.00 79,834.09

00402 M 44,250.00 44,250.00 44,250.00 43,786.28 0.00 99.00% 463.720.00 0.00 43,786.28

00403 M 270,000.00 270,000.00 270,000.00 59,063.36 0.00 21.90% 210,936.640.00 0.00 59,063.36

00404 M 200,000.00 200,000.00 200,000.00 115,806.73 0.00 57.90% 84,193.270.00 0.00 115,806.73

00405 M 25,000.00 25,000.00 25,000.00 24,999.56 0.00 100.00% 0.440.00 0.00 24,999.56

00406 M 50,000.00 50,000.00 50,000.00 33,622.00 0.00 67.20% 16,378.000.00 0.00 33,622.00

00600 S 406,280.00 406,280.00 406,280.00 0.00 0.00 0.00% 406,280.000.00 0.00 0.00

00601 M 448,375.00 448,375.00 448,375.00 0.00 0.00 0.00% 448,375.000.00 0.00 0.00

00700 S 502,000.00 502,000.00 502,000.00 13,900.00 1,390.00 2.80% 488,100.000.00 0.00 12,510.00

00701 M 140,000.00 140,000.00 140,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00% 140,000.000.00 0.00 0.00

00702 M 7,800.00 7,800.00 7,800.00 0.00 0.00 0.00% 7,800.000.00 0.00 0.00

00703 M 17,200.00 17,200.00 17,200.00 0.00 0.00 0.00% 17,200.000.00 0.00 0.00

Page 1 of 4

Description Vendor Name Total Billed
Retention 

Billed % Billed
Approved 

COs Pending COs

CODELL CONSTRUCTION REPORT
Commitment Log by Project

000743 - Stanton Elementary School

Net to 
Date

BID PACKAGE #002 
ASPHALT PAVING

HINKLE CONTRACTING 
COMPANY LLC

Total for Bid Package 002

BID PACKAGE #004 
MASONRY

MASON STRUCTURE, INC.

PURCHASE ORDER # 04-01 MMI OF KENTUCKY

PURCHASE ORDER # 04-02 READING ROCK

PURCHASE ORDER # 04-03 CLAY INGELS COMPANY

PURCHASE ORDER # 04-04 LEE BUILDING PRODUCTS

PURCHASE ORDER # 04-05 MILLS SUPPLY COMPANY

PURCHASE ORDER # 04-06 THE WELLS GROUP

Total for Bid Package 004

BID PACKAGE #006 ROOF DIXIE ROOFING, INC.

PURCHASE ORDER #06-01 DIXIE, LLC

Total for Bid Package 006

BID PACKAGE #007 
DRYWALL

GRAYHAWK, LLC

PURCHASE ORDER #07-01 VALLEY INTERIOR 
PRODUCTS

PURCHASE ORDER #07-02 AMERICAN MIDWEST 
SUPPLY, INC.

PURCHASE ORDER #07-03 GOLTERMAN & SABO, INC.

Printed 11/11/2412:09PM 

878,344.00 878,344.00 878,344.00 0.00 0.00 878,344.000.00%0.00 0.00 0.00

2,155,680.00 2,155,680.00 2,155,680.00 916,140.52 55,902.85 1,239,539.4842.50%0.00 0.00 860,237.67

854,655.00 854,655.00 854,655.00 0.00 0.00 854,655.000.00%0.00 0.00 0.00



Typ
e

Original 
Amount

Revised 
Amount

Total with 
Pending

Not Yet 
Billed

BID PACKAGE #008 
ALUMINUM STOREFRONTS 
& WINDOWS

00800 S 310,750.00 310,750.00 310,750.00 11,940.00 1,194.00 3.80% 298,810.000.00 0.00 10,746.00

00801 M 352,250.00 352,250.00 352,250.00 0.00 0.00 0.00% 352,250.000.00 0.00 0.00

01200 S 27,414.00 27,414.00 27,414.00 4,032.00 403.20 14.70% 23,382.000.00 0.00 3,628.80

01201 M 475,124.06 475,124.06 475,124.06 147,541.21 0.00 31.10% 327,582.850.00 0.00 147,541.21

01300 S 14,350.95 14,350.95 14,350.95 0.00 0.00 0.00% 14,350.950.00 0.00 0.00

01301 M 56,744.17 56,744.17 56,744.17 0.00 0.00 0.00% 56,744.170.00 0.00 0.00

01400 S 68,418.00 68,418.00 68,418.00 0.00 0.00 0.00% 68,418.000.00 0.00 0.00

01401 M 30,870.00 30,870.00 30,870.00 0.00 0.00 0.00% 30,870.000.00 0.00 0.00

01700 S 503,280.00 503,280.00 503,280.00 7,020.13 702.01 1.40% 496,259.870.00 0.00 6,318.12

01800 S 3,263,567.00 3,263,567.00 3,263,567.00 1,060,044.13 106,004.41 32.50% 2,203,522.870.00 0.00 954,039.72

Page 2 of 4

Description Vendor Name Total Billed
Retention 

Billed % Billed
Approved 

COs Pending COs

CODELL CONSTRUCTION REPORT
Commitment Log by Project

000743 - Stanton Elementary School

Net to 
Date

Total for Bid Package 007

ELLIOTT CONTRACTING, 
INC.

PURCHASE ORDER # 08-01 ELLIOTT SUPPLY & GLASS

Total for Bid Package 008

BID PACKAGE #012 
KITCHEN EQUIPMENT

C&T DESIGN & EQUIPMENT 
CO.,

PURCHASE ORDER #12-01 BLUE MOUNTAIN COMPANY

Total for Bid Package 012

BID PACKAGE #013 
BLEACHERS

IRWIN INSTALLATION 
SOURCE

PURCHASE ORDER #13-01 IRWIN SEATING COMPANY

Total for Bid Package 013

BID PACKAGE #014 WOOD 
FLOORING

MARTIN FLOORING 
COMPANY, INC.

PURCHASE ORDER #14-01 CONNOR SPORTS 
FLOORING

Total for Bid Package 014

BID PACKAGE #017 FIRE 
PROTECTION

TWIN LAKES FIRE SERVICE, 
LLC

Total for Bid Package 017

BID PACKAGE #018 
PLUMBING & MECHANICAL

CENTRAL KENTUCKY 
SHEET METAL

Printed 11/11/2412:09PM 

667,000.00 667,000.00 667,000.00 13,900.00 1,390.00 653,100.002.08%0.00 0.00 12,510.00

663,000.00 663,000.00 663,000.00 11,940.00 1,194.00 651,060.001.80%0.00 0.00 10,746.00

502,538.06 502,538.06 502,538.06 151,573.21 403.20 350,964.8530.16%0.00 0.00 151,170.01

71,095.12 71,095.12 71,095.12 0.00 0.00 71,095.120.00%0.00 0.00 0.00

99,288.00 99,288.00 99,288.00 0.00 0.00 99,288.000.00%0.00 0.00 0.00

503,280.00 503,280.00 503,280.00 7,020.13 702.01 496,259.871.39%0.00 0.00 6,318.12



Typ
e

Original 
Amount

Revised 
Amount

Total with 
Pending

Not Yet 
Billed

BID PACKAGE #021 BP#001 
SITE WORK, BP#003 
GENERAL TRADES, BP

01801 M 325,060.00 325,060.00 325,060.00 0.00 0.00 0.00% 325,060.000.00 0.00 0.00

01802 M 635,500.00 635,500.00 635,500.00 635,500.00 0.00 100.00% 0.000.00 0.00 635,500.00

01803 M 250,000.00 250,000.00 250,000.00 100,795.55 0.00 40.30% 149,204.450.00 0.00 100,795.55

01804 M 156,900.00 156,900.00 156,900.00 150,711.67 0.00 96.10% 6,188.330.00 0.00 150,711.67

01900 S 1,688,259.62 1,678,149.62 1,678,149.62 415,500.00 41,550.00 24.80% 1,262,649.62-10,110.00 0.00 373,950.00

01901 M 546,000.00 546,000.00 546,000.00 14,350.33 0.00 2.60% 531,649.670.00 0.00 14,350.33

01902 M 505,000.00 505,000.00 505,000.00 183,512.68 0.00 36.30% 321,487.320.00 0.00 183,512.68

01903 M 181,700.00 181,700.00 181,700.00 0.00 0.00 0.00% 181,700.000.00 0.00 0.00

01904 M 139,040.38 139,040.38 139,040.38 99,505.00 0.00 71.60% 39,535.380.00 0.00 99,505.00

02000 S 53,350.00 53,350.00 53,350.00 3,272.00 327.20 6.10% 50,078.000.00 0.00 2,944.80

02100 S 6,892,783.85 6,913,910.85 6,913,910.85 3,810,594.12 381,059.41 55.10% 3,103,316.7321,127.00 0.00 3,429,534.71

02101 M 38,000.00 452,564.60 452,564.60 452,564.60 0.00 100.00% 0.00414,564.60 0.00 452,564.60

02102 M 120,000.00 120,000.00 120,000.00 109,533.16 0.00 91.30% 10,466.840.00 0.00 109,533.16

02103 M 500,000.00 500,000.00 500,000.00 219,324.00 0.00 43.90% 280,676.000.00 0.00 219,324.00

02104 M 254,000.00 254,000.00 254,000.00 254,000.00 0.00 100.00% 0.000.00 0.00 254,000.00
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Description Vendor Name Total Billed
Retention 

Billed % Billed
Approved 

COs Pending COs

CODELL CONSTRUCTION REPORT
Commitment Log by Project

000743 - Stanton Elementary School

Net to 
Date

PURCHASE ORDER #18-01 AIR MECHANICAL SALES

PURCHASE ORDER #18-02 THERMAL EQUIPMENT 
SALES, INC.

PURCHASE ORDER #18-03 WINNELSON COMPANY

PURCHASE ORDER #18-04 Core & Main LP

Total for Bid Package 018

BID PACKAGE #019 
ELECTRIC

RIMAR ELECTRIC, LLC

PURCHASE ORDER #19-01 ECKART, LLC

PURCHASE ORDER #19-02 ECKART, LLC

PURCHASE ORDER #19-03 NEWTECH SYSTEMS, INC.

PURCHASE ORDER #19-04 SCHILLER HARDWARE

Total for Bid Package 019

BID PACKAGE #020 
COMMISSIONING

FACILITY COMMISSIONING 
GROUP

Total for Bid Package 020

RISING SUN DEVELOPING, 
INC.

PURCHASE ORDER # 21-01 HINKLE CONTRACTING 
COMPANY LLC

PURCHASE ORDER #21-02 HINKLE CONTRACTING 
COMPANY LLC

PURCHASE ORDER #21-03 TRIPLE CROWN CONCRETE

PURCHASE ORDER #21-04 MMI OF KENTUCKY

Printed 11/11/2412:09PM 

4,631,027.00 4,631,027.00 4,631,027.00 1,947,051.35 106,004.41 2,683,975.6542.04%0.00 0.00 1,841,046.94

3,060,000.00 3,049,890.00 3,049,890.00 712,868.01 41,550.00 2,337,021.9923.37%-10,110.00 0.00 671,318.01

53,350.00 53,350.00 53,350.00 3,272.00 327.20 50,078.006.13%0.00 0.00 2,944.80



Typ
e

Original 
Amount

Revised 
Amount

Total with 
Pending

Not Yet 
Billed

BID PACKAGE #022 BP#010 
VCT, BP#011 TILING, BP#015 
TERRAZZO,

Total for Job:     000743Stanton Elementary 
School

25,415,958.20 25,640,299.80 25,640,299.80 10,132,773.47 588,533.08 15,507,526.3339.52224,341.60 0.00 9,544,240.39

02105 M 158,412.15 158,412.15 158,412.15 131,042.58 0.00 82.70% 27,369.570.00 0.00 131,042.58

02106 M 684,470.00 684,470.00 684,470.00 283,380.00 0.00 41.40% 401,090.000.00 0.00 283,380.00

02107 M 59,579.00 59,579.00 59,579.00 0.00 0.00 0.00% 59,579.000.00 0.00 0.00

02108 M 695,755.00 695,755.00 695,755.00 695,755.00 0.00 100.00% 0.000.00 0.00 695,755.00

02109 M 80,000.00 80,000.00 80,000.00 80,000.00 0.00 100.00% 0.000.00 0.00 80,000.00

02110 M 34,000.00 34,000.00 34,000.00 1,582.50 0.00 4.70% 32,417.500.00 0.00 1,582.50

02200 S 775,265.00 792,405.00 792,405.00 0.00 0.00 0.00% 792,405.0017,140.00 0.00 0.00

02201 M 218,380.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00% 0.00-218,380.00 0.00 0.00

02202 M 62,520.00 62,520.00 62,520.00 0.00 0.00 0.00% 62,520.000.00 0.00 0.00

10000 S 703,536.02 703,536.02 703,536.02 331,232.29 0.00 47.10% 372,303.730.00 0.00 331,232.29

Page 4 of 4

Description Vendor Name Total Billed
Retention 

Billed % Billed
Approved 

COs Pending COs

CODELL CONSTRUCTION REPORT
Commitment Log by Project

000743 - Stanton Elementary School

Net to 
Date

PURCHASE ORDER #21-05 THE WELLS GROUP

PURCHASE ORDER #21-06 ATLAS ENTERPRISES

PURCHASE ORDER #21-07 ADP Lemco

PURCHASE ORDER #21-08 VULCRAFT A DIVISION OF 
NUCOR

PURCHASE ORDER #21-09 SISKIN STEEL & SUPPLY 
CO., INC

PURCHASE ORDER #21-10 METAL PROS LLC

Total for Bid Package 021

ROSA MOSAIC & TILE 
COMPANY

PURCHASE ORDER #22-01 KIEFER SPECIALTY 
FLOORING

PURCHASE ORDER #22-02 TERRAZZO AND MARBLE 
SUPPLY

Total for Bid Package 022

Codell Pre- Construction CODELL CONSTRUCTION 
CO.

Total for Bid Package 100

Printed 11/11/2412:09PM 

9,517,000.00 9,952,691.60 9,952,691.60 6,037,775.96 381,059.41 3,914,915.6460.66%435,691.60 0.00 5,656,716.55

1,056,165.00 854,925.00 854,925.00 0.00 0.00 854,925.000.00%-201,240.00 0.00 0.00

703,536.02 703,536.02 703,536.02 331,232.29 0.00 372,303.7347.08%0.00 0.00 331,232.29



110,203.20 _________ ___________
110,203.20

55,902.85 ______

________55,902.85
503,125.65 _________

973,304.35 _________







One Hundred Ten Thousand, Two Hundred Three Dollars and Twenty Cents. 110,203.20



Printed 11/11/24 11:39AM

           IR0042239 10/07/2024 11/11/2024 Rebecca Piersall 4,497.94MAT 4,497.94 0.00

           IR0042078 10/03/2024 11/11/2024 Rebecca Piersall 333.94MAT 333.94 0.00

           IR0041873 09/30/2024 11/11/2024 Rebecca Piersall 17,398.55MAT 17,398.55 0.00

           IR0041416 09/20/2024 11/11/2024 Rebecca Piersall 19,495.04MAT 19,495.04 0.00

41,725.4741,725.47 0.00

Page 1 of 1

Codell Construction Report

Pay Request Log

Invoice Number Invoice Date Net Pay Amount

 743-00402 PURCHASE ORDER # 04-02 READING ROCK

Request Amount

Totals:

For the period from 11/11/24 through 11/11/24

Job:     000743 - Stanton Elementary School

Entry DateType RetentionEntered By































Printed 11/11/24 11:41AM

           01-195089 10/08/2024 11/11/2024 Rebecca Piersall -1,950.00MAT -1,950.00 0.00

           01-193848 06/12/2024 11/11/2024 Rebecca Piersall 15,600.00MAT 15,600.00 0.00

           01-193764 06/12/2024 11/11/2024 Rebecca Piersall 18,126.00MAT 18,126.00 0.00

           01-193541 06/12/2024 11/11/2024 Rebecca Piersall 15,706.86MAT 15,706.86 0.00

           01-193485 06/12/2024 11/11/2024 Rebecca Piersall 11,580.50MAT 11,580.50 0.00

59,063.3659,063.36 0.00

Page 1 of 1

Codell Construction Report

Pay Request Log

Invoice Number Invoice Date Net Pay Amount

 743-00403 PURCHASE ORDER # 04-03 CLAY INGELS COMPANY

Request Amount

Totals:

For the period from 11/11/24 through 11/11/24

Job:     000743 - Stanton Elementary School

Entry DateType RetentionEntered By













Printed 11/11/24 11:42AM

              E65631 10/08/2024 11/11/2024 Rebecca Piersall 4,049.60MAT 4,049.60 0.00

              E65413 09/26/2024 11/11/2024 Rebecca Piersall -750.00MAT -750.00 0.00

              E65412 09/26/2024 11/11/2024 Rebecca Piersall 279.00MAT 279.00 0.00

              F91785 09/26/2024 11/11/2024 Rebecca Piersall 4,049.60MAT 4,049.60 0.00

              E65394 09/24/2024 11/11/2024 Rebecca Piersall 5,609.00MAT 5,609.00 0.00

              E65390 09/24/2024 11/11/2024 Rebecca Piersall 5,488.70MAT 5,488.70 0.00

              E65388 09/24/2024 11/11/2024 Rebecca Piersall 4,723.52MAT 4,723.52 0.00

              F91528 09/19/2024 11/11/2024 Rebecca Piersall 4,049.60MAT 4,049.60 0.00

              E65173 09/12/2024 11/11/2024 Rebecca Piersall 4,049.60MAT 4,049.60 0.00

              E65172 09/12/2024 11/11/2024 Rebecca Piersall 5,369.70MAT 5,369.70 0.00

              E65126 09/11/2024 11/11/2024 Rebecca Piersall 5,355.10MAT 5,355.10 0.00

42,273.4242,273.42 0.00

Page 1 of 1

Codell Construction Report

Pay Request Log

Invoice Number Invoice Date Net Pay Amount

 743-00404 PURCHASE ORDER # 04-04 LEE BUILDING PRODUCTS

Request Amount

Totals:

For the period from 11/11/24 through 11/11/24

Job:     000743 - Stanton Elementary School

Entry DateType RetentionEntered By

























Printed 11/11/24 11:45AM

              283123 10/01/2024 11/11/2024 Rebecca Piersall 1,619.00MAT 1,619.00 0.00

              283541 10/03/2024 11/11/2024 Rebecca Piersall 1,619.00MAT 1,619.00 0.00

              282882 09/26/2024 11/11/2024 Rebecca Piersall 3,238.00MAT 3,238.00 0.00

              282587 09/23/2024 11/11/2024 Rebecca Piersall 1,841.00MAT 1,841.00 0.00

              281999 09/18/2024 11/11/2024 Rebecca Piersall 1,841.00MAT 1,841.00 0.00

              281530 09/13/2024 11/11/2024 Rebecca Piersall 953.00MAT 953.00 0.00

              281370 09/12/2024 11/11/2024 Rebecca Piersall 2,350.00MAT 2,350.00 0.00

13,461.0013,461.00 0.00

Page 1 of 1

Codell Construction Report

Pay Request Log

Invoice Number Invoice Date Net Pay Amount

 743-00406 PURCHASE ORDER # 04-06 THE WELLS GROUP

Request Amount

Totals:

For the period from 11/11/24 through 11/11/24

Job:     000743 - Stanton Elementary School

Entry DateType RetentionEntered By

















10,800.00 _______ _________
10,800.00

_________943,239.72









Ten Thousand, Eight Hundred Dollars and No Cents. 10,800.00



Printed 11/11/24 11:46AM

               48800 09/30/2024 11/11/2024 Rebecca Piersall 41,000.00MAT 41,000.00 0.00

41,000.0041,000.00 0.00

Page 1 of 1

Codell Construction Report

Pay Request Log

Invoice Number Invoice Date Net Pay Amount

 743-01802 PURCHASE ORDER #18-02 THERMAL EQUIPMENT SALES, INC.

Request Amount

Totals:

For the period from 11/11/24 through 11/11/24

Job:     000743 - Stanton Elementary School

Entry DateType RetentionEntered By





Printed 11/11/24 11:47AM

           546145 01 09/06/2024 11/11/2024 Rebecca Piersall 4,047.30MAT 4,047.30 0.00

4,047.304,047.30 0.00

Page 1 of 1

Codell Construction Report

Pay Request Log

Invoice Number Invoice Date Net Pay Amount

 743-01803 PURCHASE ORDER #18-03 WINNELSON COMPANY

Request Amount

Totals:

For the period from 11/11/24 through 11/11/24

Job:     000743 - Stanton Elementary School

Entry DateType RetentionEntered By





Printed 11/11/24 11:48AM

          0084517-IN 10/01/2024 11/11/2024 Rebecca Piersall 35,935.85MAT 35,935.85 0.00

35,935.8535,935.85 0.00

Page 1 of 1

Codell Construction Report

Pay Request Log

Invoice Number Invoice Date Net Pay Amount

 743-01804 PURCHASE ORDER #18-04 Core & Main LP

Request Amount

Totals:

For the period from 11/11/24 through 11/11/24

Job:     000743 - Stanton Elementary School

Entry DateType RetentionEntered By



















__-$10,110.00
1,678,149.62 _________

1,304,199.62 __________

-$10,110.00

-$10,110.00









Printed 11/11/24 11:49AM

      S101094713.002 09/10/2024 11/11/2024 Rebecca Piersall -100.95MAT -100.95 0.00

      S101094713.003 09/12/2024 11/11/2024 Rebecca Piersall 240.60MAT 240.60 0.00

      S101129019.001 09/11/2024 11/11/2024 Rebecca Piersall 84.51MAT 84.51 0.00

      S101130347.001 09/13/2024 11/11/2024 Rebecca Piersall 3,214.24MAT 3,214.24 0.00

      S101130347.002 09/23/2024 11/11/2024 Rebecca Piersall 1,366.84MAT 1,366.84 0.00

      S101130347.003 09/19/2024 11/11/2024 Rebecca Piersall 1,440.00MAT 1,440.00 0.00

      S101136394.001 09/19/2024 11/11/2024 Rebecca Piersall 122.17MAT 122.17 0.00

      S101136394.002 09/20/2024 11/11/2024 Rebecca Piersall 6.43MAT 6.43 0.00

      S101145325.001 10/01/2024 11/11/2024 Rebecca Piersall 5,545.35MAT 5,545.35 0.00

      S101145325.002 10/03/2024 11/11/2024 Rebecca Piersall 184.82MAT 184.82 0.00

      S101145325.003 10/03/2024 11/11/2024 Rebecca Piersall 3,672.27MAT 3,672.27 0.00

      S101145660.001 10/01/2024 11/11/2024 Rebecca Piersall 2,956.94MAT 2,956.94 0.00

      S101145660.002 10/03/2024 11/11/2024 Rebecca Piersall 287.07MAT 287.07 0.00

19,020.2919,020.29 0.00

Page 1 of 1

Codell Construction Report

Pay Request Log

Invoice Number Invoice Date Net Pay Amount

 743-01902 PURCHASE ORDER #19-02 ECKART, LLC

Request Amount

Totals:

For the period from 11/11/24 through 11/11/24

Job:     000743 - Stanton Elementary School

Entry DateType RetentionEntered By





























514,765.50

381,059.41

381,059.41 ___________

___________

3,429,534.71 ____________

______________
3,484,376.14





























Printed 11/11/24 11:49AM

               93191 07/03/2024 11/11/2024 Rebecca Piersall 6,266.76MAT 6,266.76 0.00

               95335 07/18/2024 11/11/2024 Rebecca Piersall 3,230.01MAT 3,230.01 0.00

               96146 07/24/2024 11/11/2024 Rebecca Piersall 3,543.55MAT 3,543.55 0.00

               96412 07/25/2024 11/11/2024 Rebecca Piersall 4,760.86MAT 4,760.86 0.00

              104523 09/18/2024 11/11/2024 Rebecca Piersall 1,593.56MAT 1,593.56 0.00

              102721 09/18/2024 11/11/2024 Rebecca Piersall 2,603.78MAT 2,603.78 0.00

21,998.5221,998.52 0.00

Page 1 of 1

Codell Construction Report

Pay Request Log

Invoice Number Invoice Date Net Pay Amount

 743-02102 PURCHASE ORDER #21-02 HINKLE CONTRACTING COMPANY LLC

Request Amount

Totals:

For the period from 11/11/24 through 11/11/24

Job:     000743 - Stanton Elementary School

Entry DateType RetentionEntered By























Printed 11/11/24 11:50AM

               93951 07/09/2024 11/11/2024 Rebecca Piersall 15,970.50MAT 15,970.50 0.00

               94155 07/10/2024 11/11/2024 Rebecca Piersall 5,113.50MAT 5,113.50 0.00

               94904 07/16/2024 11/11/2024 Rebecca Piersall 14,480.50MAT 14,480.50 0.00

               95712 07/22/2024 11/11/2024 Rebecca Piersall 27,272.00MAT 27,272.00 0.00

               96280 07/25/2024 11/11/2024 Rebecca Piersall 5,106.75MAT 5,106.75 0.00

              102680 09/06/2024 11/11/2024 Rebecca Piersall 2,664.50MAT 2,664.50 0.00

              103539 09/12/2024 11/11/2024 Rebecca Piersall 13,900.00MAT 13,900.00 0.00

              104057 09/16/2024 11/11/2024 Rebecca Piersall 732.00MAT 732.00 0.00

              104469 09/18/2024 11/11/2024 Rebecca Piersall 3,738.00MAT 3,738.00 0.00

              105302 09/24/2024 11/11/2024 Rebecca Piersall 14,280.00MAT 14,280.00 0.00

103,257.75103,257.75 0.00

Page 1 of 1

Codell Construction Report

Pay Request Log

Invoice Number Invoice Date Net Pay Amount

 743-02103 PURCHASE ORDER #21-03 TRIPLE CROWN CONCRETE

Request Amount

Totals:

For the period from 11/11/24 through 11/11/24

Job:     000743 - Stanton Elementary School

Entry DateType RetentionEntered By













































Printed 11/11/24 11:52AM

              281143 09/11/2024 11/11/2024 Rebecca Piersall 39,589.50MAT 39,589.50 0.00

              282881 09/26/2024 11/11/2024 Rebecca Piersall 12,734.50MAT 12,734.50 0.00

52,324.0052,324.00 0.00

Page 1 of 1

Codell Construction Report

Pay Request Log

Invoice Number Invoice Date Net Pay Amount

 743-02105 PURCHASE ORDER #21-05 THE WELLS GROUP

Request Amount

Totals:

For the period from 11/11/24 through 11/11/24

Job:     000743 - Stanton Elementary School

Entry DateType RetentionEntered By







Printed 11/11/24 11:53AM

                         1217515 06/30/2024 11/11/2024 Rebecca Piersall 6,626.31MAT 6,626.31 0.00

1217514 06/30/2024 11/11/2024 Rebecca Piersall 19,986.00MAT 19,986.00 0.00

1218708 08/31/2024 11/11/2024 Rebecca Piersall 2,163.00MAT 2,163.00 0.00

1219009 09/23/2024 11/11/2024 Rebecca Piersall 867.00MAT 867.00 0.00

1219102 09/26/2024 11/11/2024 Rebecca Piersall 20,936.00MAT 20,936.00 0.00

50,578.3150,578.31 0.00

Page 1 of 1

Codell Construction Report

Pay Request Log

Invoice Number Invoice Date Net Pay Amount

 743-02106 PURCHASE ORDER #21-06 ATLAS ENTERPRISES

Request Amount

Totals:

For the period from 11/11/24 through 11/11/24

Job:     000743 - Stanton Elementary School

Entry DateType RetentionEntered By









































APPLICATION AND CERTIFICATION FOR PAYMENT Construction Manager - Adviser Edition

FROM: VIA ARCHITECT:

In accordance with the Contract Documents, based on on-site observations and the data 
comprising the application, the Architect certifies to the Owner that to the best of the 
Architect's knowledge, information and belief the Work has progressed as indicated, the 
quality of the Work is in accordance with the Contract Documents, and the Contractor is 
entitled to payment of the AMOUNT CERTIFIED.

(Attach explanation if amount certified differs from the amount applied.  Initial all figures on this Application 
and on the Continuation Sheet that are changed to conform with the amount certified.)

CONSTRUCTION MANAGER: Codell Construction Company

By: _________________________________________ Date: _____________________

OWNER

CONSTRUCTION MANAGER

ARCHITECT

  9

11/11/2024

01/15/2024

$703,536.02

$0.00

$703,536.02

$331,232.29

$0.00

$331,232.29

$296,676.44

$372,303.73

$0.00

DATE OF ESTIMATE:

Page 1

POWELL CO. BOARD OF EDUCATION
691 BRECKINRIDGE STREET
STANTON, KY 40380

TO OWNER: PROJECT:

Stanton Elementary School
West College Ave
Stanton, KY  40380

ESTIMATE NO:

CONTRACT DATE:

PROJECT NO: 000743C

1. Original contract sum

OWNER CERTIFICATE FOR PAYMENT

Amount Certified:

Distribution to:

GENERAL CONTRACTOR 

LENDER

OTHER

THIRTY-FOUR THOUSAND FIVE HUNDRED FIFTY-FIVE AND 85 / 
100 DOLLARS

Sherman Carter Barnhart

$34,555.85

Codell Construction Company
4475 Rockwell Road
Winchester, KY 40391

Change orders approved in 
previous months by owner

Additions Deductions

Change 
orders 
approved 
this month 

Totals

Net change by change orders

2. Net change by change orders

CONTRACTOR'S APPLICATION FOR PAYMENT
Application is made for payment, as shown below, in connection with the Contract.  
Continuation Sheet is attached.

Change Order Summary

Number Approved

3. Contract sum to date (Line 1+/-2)

4. Total completed and stored to date

5. Retainage:
$0.00a. 0.0% of completed work	

b. 0.0% of stored material	

Total retainage

6. Total earned less retainage
(Line 4 less Line 5 Total)

7. Less previous certificates for payment
(Line 6 from prior Certificate)

8. Current payment due (Line 6 less Line 7)

9. Balance to finish, including retainage
(Line 3 less Line 6)

11/11/24



  9

11/11/2024

11/11/2024

   000743C

100-001000 70,353.60 70,353.60 0.00 0.00 70,353.60 100.00 0.00 0.00

100-001001 234,000.00 91,000.00 13,000.00 0.00 104,000.00 44.44 130,000.00 0.00

100-001002 399,182.42 135,322.84 21,555.85 0.00 156,878.69 39.30 242,303.73 0.00

703,536.02 296,676.44 34,555.85 0.00 331,232.29 47.08 0.00372,303.73

ESTIMATE NO:

ESTIMATE DATE:

PERIOD TO: 

PROJECT NO:

Codell Pre-Construction 

Monthly On-Site (13,000 per month)

Construction Phase Fee 

Application Total

CONTINUATION SHEET -- page 2

APPLICATION AND CERTIFICATION FOR PAYMENT, containing
Contractor's signed certification is attached.

Item
Number Description

Scheduled
Value

Work Completed

This Period

Materials 
Presently Stored

Completed and 
Stored to Date %

(G/C)

Balance to Finish
(C-G) Retention

A B C E F H I

Previous 
Application

D G
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